



Republic of the Philippines  
**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO**

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

December 13, 2021

**MR. JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO**  
 Authorized Managing Officer  
**RJJJ ENGINEERING SERVICES**  
 030 Purok I, Brgy. San Agustin I, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 558, Series of 2021**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of BHW Center at Naujan, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of 8m x6m BHW Center; Embankment= 0.90m; Source:= Alcate, Victoria; Note: Embankment of Materials is shoulder by PGOM; Mechanize unit)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTEEN PESOS AND 65/100 (Php 1,398,713.65)**.

| Project/ Number | Description                            | Quantity/Unit         | Unit Cost (Php)         | Total Amount (Php) |
|-----------------|--|-----------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|
| B.5             | Billboard                              | 1.00 pc               | 8,649.28                | 8,649.28           |
| 803(1)          | Lay-out, Clearing & Excavation         | 39.74 m <sup>3</sup>  | 484.61                  | 19,258.40          |
| 804             | Embankment & Gravel Bedding            | 53.40 m <sup>3</sup>  | 209.24                  | 11,173.42          |
| 900(1)          | Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days) | 32.11 m <sup>3</sup>  | 5,888.67                | 189,085.19         |
| 902(1)          | Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40            | 4009.88 kg            | 65.79                   | 263,810.01         |
| 903(2)          | Formworks and Scaffoldings             | 1.00 l.s.             | 73,065.06               | 73,065.06          |
| 1001(12)        | Septic Tank                            | 1.00 l.s.             | 27,341.14               | 27,341.14          |
| 1002(8)         | Plumbing Works                         | 1.00 l.s.             | 58,074.95               | 58,074.95          |
| 1003(1)a1       | Ceiling Works                          | 82.56 m <sup>2</sup>  | 772.46                  | 63,774.30          |
| 1006(1)         | Doors & Windows                        | 24.20 m <sup>2</sup>  | 2,962.10                | 71,682.82          |
| 1014(1)         | Roof Framing and Roofing Works         | 87.80 m <sup>2</sup>  | 1,998.04                | 175,427.91         |
| 1018(2)         | Tile Works                             | 66.00 m <sup>2</sup>  | 1,196.94                | 78,998.04          |
| 1027(1)         | Masonry & Plastering Works             | 229.64 m <sup>2</sup> | 963.49                  | 221,255.84         |
| 1032(1)         | Painting Works                         | 321.98 m <sup>2</sup> | 284.71                  | 91,670.93          |
| 1100-1103       | Electrical Works                       | 1.00 l.s.             | 45,446.36               | 45,446.36          |
| <b>TOTAL</b>    |  |                       | <b>Php 1,398,713.65</b> |                    |

The project shall be completed within **Sixty one (61) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.